DEPARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE
UNITED STATES AIR FORCES IN EUROPE
UNITED STATES AIR FORCES AFRICA

MEMORANDUM FOR USAFE ADDRESS #2 — MAJOR USAFE UNITS
USAFE ADDRESS #6 — DIRECTORATES AND COMPARABLE
STAFF OFFICES

FROM: USAFE-AFAFRICA/CC JUL 72 8 20
Unit 3281
APO AE 09094-3281

SUBJECT: Fiscal Year 2021 (FY21) USAFE-AFAFRICA Family Day Policy Letter
1. The USAFE-AFAFRICA Family Day program is intended to recognize our Airmen and their families for their

contributions to our mission accomplishment. In support of this program and in accordance with AFI 36-3003,
Military Leave Program, the following Family Days are authorized for FY21:

Family Day Day Associated Holiday or DoDEA School Year Day

9 October 2020 Friday Columbus Day

No Family Day NA Veterans Day

27 November 2020 Friday Thanksgiving Day

24 December 2020 Thursday Christmas Day

31 December 2020 Thursday New Year's Day

15 January 2021 Friday Martin Luther King Jr. Birthday

12 February 2021 Friday Presidents' Day

2 April 2021 Friday No Paired Holiday (Easter is 4 April 2020)

5 April 2021 Monday No Paired Holiday (Easter is 4 April 2020)

28 May 2021 Friday Memorial Day

11 June 2021 Friday Last Day of DoDEA School Year

2 July 2021 Friday Independence Day

3 September 2021 Friday Labeor Day

Late Report Days Day Associated Holiday or DoDEA School Year Day

*24 August 2020 Monday First Day of DoDEA School Year - 1000 Reporting for Military
and Liberal Leave for Civilians With School Aged Children

8 February 2021 Monday Monday After the Super Bowl - 1000 Reporting for Military and
Liberal Leave for Civilians

* Falls during the previous Fiscal Year

2. Family Days are not Goal Days. However, Goal Days are also considered special pass periods and are awarded at
the discretion of the appropriate organizational commander.

3. Federal law does not allow the Air Force to give civilians additional leave. However, the Family Days designated
above are encouraged to be treated as "liberal leave" days to the maximum extent possible. Please reference
DoDI1400.25V630 AFI36-815, Leave, for further guidance regarding leave procedures for civilians.

4. If you have any questions, please contact USAFE-AFAFRICA/AT at DSN: 314-480-6424.

JEFFR . HARRIKIAN
General, USAF
Commander



